# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI649471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SALESFORCE.COM, INC.	03/25/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SALESFORCE, INC.	
Street Address:	SALESFORCE TOWER	
Internal Address:	415 Mission Street, 3rd Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15688759
Application Number:	15691269
Application Number:	15691554
Application Number:	15691557
Application Number:	15691560
Application Number:	15691562
Application Number:	15692337
Application Number:	15693352
Application Number:	15693355
Application Number:	15698190
Application Number:	15699553
Application Number:	15700885
Application Number:	15701236
Application Number:	15701297
Application Number:	15706320
Application Number:	15707400
Application Number:	15710127
Application Number:	15710356
Application Number:	15716343

PATENT REEL: 069431 FRAME: 0231

508884089

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15716349
Application Number:	15716677
Application Number:	15717772
Application Number:	15717780
Application Number:	15717788
Application Number:	15720631
Application Number:	15720871
Application Number:	15721575
Application Number:	15722746
Application Number:	15724034
Application Number:	15724050
Application Number:	15727273
Application Number:	15727299
Application Number:	15728938
Application Number:	15730574
Application Number:	15730591
Application Number:	15730660
Application Number:	15782087
Application Number:	15784076
Application Number:	15785068
Application Number:	15786400
Application Number:	15786448
Application Number:	15787470
Application Number:	15789115
Application Number:	15789905
Application Number:	15790890
Application Number:	15792181
Application Number:	15794083
Application Number:	15798198
Application Number:	15799031
Application Number:	15801297

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5128538800

**Email:** dkramer@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dean Munyon

Address Line 1: Kowert, Hood, Munyon, Rankin & Goetzel, P.C.

PATENT

REEL: 069431 FRAME: 0232

	1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy, Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, TEXAS 78746	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7000-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Kramer	
SIGNATURE:	Danielle Kramer	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2024	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Salesforce.com, Inc. DE Certificate of Amendment 2022-04-04.PDF#page1.tiff source=Salesforce.com, Inc. DE Certificate of Amendment 2022-04-04.PDF#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069431 FRAME: 0233

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SALESFORCE.COM, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SALESFORCE.COM, INC." TO "SALESFORCE,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2022, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2022 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.



2991326 8100 SR# 20221156115 Authentication: 203006275 Date: 03-25-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 069431 FRAME: 0234

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SALESFORCE.COM, INC.

salesforce.com, inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

The following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was adopted by the corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article FIRST of the corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted and shall be replaced with the following:

"The name of the corporation is Salesforce, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation")."

This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on April 4, 2022 at 12:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF salesforce.com, inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of March, 2022.

SALESFORCE.COM, INC.

By: /s/ Sarah Dods

Name: Sarah Dods

Title: Chief Compliance Officer &

Corporate Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:31 AM 03/25/2022
FILED 08:31 AM 03/25/2022
SR 20221156115 - File Number 2991326

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 11/21/2024 REEL: 069431 FRAME: 0235